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TRAFIEK 2013
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2013
01.	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -	 EBLG	 (2)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBKT-EDDF-LFLB	 (4)
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBSH	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VIW	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
02.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 LIRQ	 -	 LIRQ	 (3)
	 F-GVBV	 Cessna 172S	 Aubepar Industries SE	 LFPN	 -	 EGLD	 (6)
	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 LIRN	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 EDLP	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 EDDH	 -	 EKEB	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SAH	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EBOS	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (3)
03.	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air	 EDBM	 -	 EDWI	
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 EBLG	 -	 LHTL	 (8)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Rotterdam Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
04.	 D-EJHK	 Wassmer WA.51	 K.Schulze	 EDXQ	 -	 EDXQ	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (5)
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	 (5)
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 LB-05	 Piper L-21B Super Cub	 Luchtkadetten				  
	 ST-19	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force				  
05.	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LLBG	 -	 LOWI	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-MDMH	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Herrenknecht	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	
	 OE-GGG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jetfly Airline	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -		
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBST	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-GBA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 PA 18 bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 D-EMBZ	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 M.Zwosta	 EHTX	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-LHMS	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Hadley Helicopters	 EGTB	 -	 EDVK	 (8)
	 G-SVPN	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 LAC Marine Ltd	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N868AT	 Socata TBM-700	 Zoomair	 EGTK	 -	 EGTK	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-EMA	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LTFE	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-IWA	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Limburg Regional Airport	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-DRT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flevo Aviation	 EHLE	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-NDA	 Piper PA.12 Cruiser	 Schreiner Air Leasing BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 CS-DXJ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD	 -	 LSZH	 (8)
	 D-ENOV	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen (to OO-)	 EBZR	 -		
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	 F-GUVM	 Diamond DA.40D	 G&L Avions sarl	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 N700QT	 Socata TBM-700	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDLV	 -	 EDLV	
	 OO-RWC	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-VMA	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga SP	 R.Jacobson	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-LXN	 Cessna 172S	 Sjobo Flygklubb	 EHGG	 -	 ESMI	
08.	 D-FUEL	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Business Air	 EDMA	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 LFML	 -	 LFML	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGJA	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 SE-IMB	 Cessna F.150M	 J.Possemiers (del, to OO-ONE)	 EKOD	 -	 based	
09.	 CS-DQA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGBB	 -	 LFMV	 (10)
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EBKT	 -	 LFLS	 (10)
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LFRQ	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
10.	 D-AABB	 Gulfstream G450	 DC Aviation	 EBBR	 -	 UUWW	
	 N25107	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Winters Aviation (rergd F-HSYS)	 EBZW	 -		
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZR	 (12)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
11.	 D-GINA	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aerotours gmbh	 LOLW	 -	 EDAY	 (12)
	 F-HSYS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Antenne 2000 sarl	 dep to LFBH			 
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 EDFE	 (12)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (15)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGJA	 -	 EGKB	
	 N194ER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Edito bvba (delivery)	 EGPC	 -	 based	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (17)
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LIPB	 -	 EBBR	 (15)
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 EBKT	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 LFQQ	 -	 EHRD	
	 SX-BRV	 Fokker 50	 Minoan Air	 EGTK	 -	 EGTK	 (14)
14.	 F-GUAR	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Aero Club de Dunkerque	 LFAK	 -	 LFAK	
	 LY-VJB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Avia Baltika Holding	 UKLL	 -		
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 EBKW	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (19)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 LFAT	
15.	 CS-DXG	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMV	 -	 LSZB	
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (19)
	 D-ISHF	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Heli Flight	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	
	 G-YYAK	 Yak-52	 A.Bonnet				  
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEVC	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-IAK	 Nanchang CJ-5	 M.Legrand	 LFQL	 -		
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBSH	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-MAA	 Eurocopter EC.135T2+	 ANWB Medical Air Assistance	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDRZ	 -	 LEBL	
	 N97RN	 Socata TBM-850	 Lucy Lu Inc Trustee	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (18)
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EHHV	
	 OY-BVN	 Beech F33A	 S.Eriksen	 EKBI	 -	 EHLE	 (18)
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17.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EHHA	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-HNCY	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Lorraine Aviation	 ELLX	 -	 EPZG	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT-EBDT-EBDT			 
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (19)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EDDM	 (18)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 first flight		 	
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 D-IHEB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY	 -	 EDDT	
	 F-BNNK	 MS.892A-150	 D.Kempf & partners	 EBST	 -	 EBOS	 (19)
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGSH	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGLC	 (19)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDM	 -	 ESGP	 (26)
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 EBKW	 -	 EBHN	 (19)
19.	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LEBB	
	 D-CNOC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 EGNS	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-EHWR	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Int. Security Network gmbh	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	
	 I-STCC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 LFPB	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGGW	-		
	 LX-JFO	 Socata TBM-850	 Jet Fly	 LFRO	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LEBB	
	 OY-KLG	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Scandinavia Executive Jet	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (22)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EGHH	 -	 LFLD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
20.	 CS-DRA	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-KGBN	 Scheibe SF.25C	 LSV Gunther Groenhoff	 EDHS	 -	 EDHS	
	 EC-LRL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Gestair	 ZZZZ	 -	 LECU	 (22)
	 G-CGOA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Xclusive Jet Charter	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGKB	 -	 EGSH	
	 N37VB	 Cessna 421C	 V.Babic	 EGHH	 -	 EGHH	
	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin	 EHLE	 -		
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
21.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LESO	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LEBL	 -	 EDDS	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (23)
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LESO	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-RWC	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group NV	 EBBT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (26)
22.	 D-ELXC	 Cessna TR.182RG	 Airborne Express	 EDLP	 -	 EDLP	 (23)
	 HA-DAH	 Diamond DA.42	 Autoflex-Knott	 LHPR	 -	 LHJK	 (23)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEXJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (27)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (25)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 LFML	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFPN	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EDMA	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-TJA	 Socata TBM-850	 Rembrand van Rijn vof	 EHBD	 -	 EDMA	
24.	 CS-DXD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDB	 -	 EGLC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFPB	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 N180CV	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 Aeroclub du Boulonnais	 LFSN	 -		
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	 OO-DDA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 EBKT-LSMF-EBKT			 
	 OO-EVL	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 Van Zutphen Beheer BV	 EHBD-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 (25)
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-WIU	 Cessna F.172M	 Bouxair SA	 EHLE	 -	 EBCI	 (25)
	 OY-PWO	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Anpartsselskabet	 LFPB	 -	 EHAM	 (25)
	 PH-JAX	 Beech C90GTi	 G.Banken	 dep to EHBD			 
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 CS-DRU	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-EKGK	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 H.Klostermann	 EDFC	 -	 EDFC	
	 D-EZXW	 Stampe SV-4C	 O.Maniello	 dep to EDKV			 
	 F-GMTJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Ouest Participations	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 G-CUCP	 Cessna P.337H	 O.Lopes Cardoso (delivery)	 EDFC	 -	 based	
	 N67193	 Boeing 75	 Simply Living Ltd	 dep to EDFG			 
	 OO-ARI	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 ZZZZ-EBSH-ZZZZ			 
	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OY-BAG	 PA-28-235 Cherokee	 BAG Flying Club	 EKBI		  EKBI	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EBLG	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (29)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 EBZW	 -	 LFAT	
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGSG	
	 N500J	 Gulfstream G450	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGSS	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 ESGP	 -	 EDDB	 (8)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
27.	 CS-DGW	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	 (28)
	 N321KL	 Mooney M.20J	 London Link Flying Ltd	 LFAT	 -	 EGSC	 (28)
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (28)
	 OO-ARI	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 local flight	 	 	
	 SX-BRM	 Fokker 50	 Minoan Air	 ESMK	 -	 ESMK	 (28)
28.	 HB-OIA	 Piper J3C-65 Cub	 Albatros Flying Club	 arr by road for resto			 
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -		
	 N372BG	 Gulfstream G550	 Contrail Aviation	 KPHL	 -	 EGCC	 (30)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBOS	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TDI	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
29.	 CS-DRQ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 EGWU	
	 G-LDFM	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Granard Ltd	 EGLF	 -	 LIME	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N25613	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 American King Air Services	 EBKT	 -		
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWW	
30.	 G-LDFM	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Granard Ltd	 LIRP	 -	 EGKB	
	 HB-JGE	 BD.700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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	 BMI Manchester flights	 	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXI	 16					   
	 G-RJXJ	 8					   
	 G-RJXK	 7,8,9,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,19,21,22,23,24,25,26,28,29,30					   
	 G-RJXL	 1,2,3,4,5					   
							     
	 First visits						    
							     
02.	 F-GVBV	 Cessna 172S	 Aubepar Industries SE				  
	 PH-SAH	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
04.	 D-EJHK	 Wassmer WA.51	 K.Schulze				  
	 LB-05	 Piper L-21B Super Cub	 Luchtkadetten				  
05.	 M-MDMH	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Herrenknecht				  
	 OE-GGG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jetfly Airline	 	 	 	
	 OO-HCA	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co				  
06.	 G-LHMS	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Hadley Helicopters				  
	 G-SVPN	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 LAC Marine Ltd				  
07.	 D-ENOV	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen (to OO-…)				  
	 F-GUVM	 Diamond DA.40D	 G&L Avions sarl				  
	 N700QT	 Socata TBM-700	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp				  
	 SE-LXN	 Cessna 172S	 Sjobo Flygklubb				  
08.	 D-FUEL	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Business Air				  
	 SE-IMB	 Cessna F.150M	 J.Possemiers (del, to OO-ONE)				  
09.	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann				  
10.	 D-AABB	 Gulfstream G450	 DC Aviation				  
11.	 D-GINA	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aerotours gmbh				  
	 F-HSYS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Antenne 2000 sarl				  
12.	 N194ER	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Edito bvba (delivery)				  
13.	 SX-BRV	 Fokker 50	 Minoan Air				  
15.	 D-ISHF	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Heli Flight				  
	 PH-MAA	 Eurocopter EC.135T2+	 ANWB Medical Air Assistance				  
16.	 N97RN	 Socata TBM-850	 Lucy Lu Inc Trustee				  
18.	 F-BNNK	 MS.892A-150	 D.Kempf & partners				  
19.	 D-EHWR	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Int. Security Network gmbh				  
	 I-STCC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation				  
	 OY-KLG	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Scandinavia Executive Jet				  
20.	 D-KGBN	 Scheibe SF.25C	 LSV Gunther Groenhoff				  
	 EC-LRL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Gestair				  
	 G-CGOA	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Xclusive Jet Charter				  
22.	 D-ELXC	 Cessna TR.182RG	 Airborne Express				  
24.	 N180CV	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 Aeroclub du Boulonnais				  
	 OY-PWO	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Anpartsselskabet				  
25.	 CS-DRU	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets				  
	 D-EKGK	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 H.Klostermann				  
	 G-CUCP	 Cessna P.337H	 O.Lopes Cardoso (delivery)				  
	 OY-BAG	 PA-28-235 Cherokee	 BAG Flying Club				  
27.	 N321KL	 Mooney M.20J	 London Link Flying Ltd				  
	 SX-BRM	 Fokker 50	 Minoan Air				  
28.	 HB-OIA	 Piper J3C-65 Cub	 Albatros Flying Club				  
29.	 G-LDFM	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Granard Ltd				  
	 N25613	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 American King Air Services				  
30.	 HB-JGE	 BD.700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation				  


